## HB0295/983029/1

BY: Senator Kittleman

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 295, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the bill, in line 7, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 10 down through "costs;" in line 12.

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (HB0295/717170/1), in line 5 of Amendment No. 1, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9 of the bill, in line 19, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 7 of Amendment No. 3, strike "<u>SHALL</u>" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>".